Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
591-12	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
371-12	ONID	15, F, K	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER. 591-12(OMB)
592-12	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
372-12	ONID	15,1,1	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER. 592-12(OMB)
593-12	AT	F. R	ORDINANCE NO2012
373-12	111	1.10	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$408,000.00 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 593-12(AT)
594-12	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
		,	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE THE ACTION, IN THE MATTER OF NASSAU COUNTY, RESPONDENT,
			PROCEEDING UNDER SECTION 9600 OF THE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL ACT, UNITED
			STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY LAW,
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 594-12(AT)